PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	FY DATA						
		N	Name	Execution Date			
Torsten Kludas				10/05/2009			
Michael Vogel				10/07/2009			
Christian Grasser				09/24/2009			
Set Svanholm				09/24/2009			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name: TRIMBLE JENA GMBH							
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Pi	Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10					
City:	Jena						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code: 07745							
Property Type		Number					
		12507	07755				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(650)32	6-2422	2				
-			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 650-326-2400							
Email: kaa@townsend.com							
Correspondent Name: Craig C. Largent Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP							
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor							
Address Line 4:	San Fra	ncisco	o, CALIFORNIA 94111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			025714-007600US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Craig C. Largent				
Total Attachments:	1			PATENT			
500088030			P				

PATENT REEL: 023369 FRAME: 0806

Attorney Docket No.: 025714-007600US Client Reference No.: A1855CIP1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Torsten Kludas of Mittelgasse 103a, Zottelstadt, 99510 Germany; Michael Vogel of Am Steinberg 5, Schleifreisen, 07629 Germany; Christian Grasser of Sormlandsvegen 22, Vallentuna, 18635 Sweden; and Set Svanholm of Vastervagen 33, Sollentuna, 19149 Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	OPTICAL INSTRUMENT AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING DISTANCE AND IMAGE INFORMATION
Date(s) of Execution:	
Filing Date:	July 22, 2009
Application No.:	12/507,755; and

WHEREAS, TRIMBLE JENA GMBH of Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, Jena, Germany, 07745, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 200 S-10-07

Dated: 2009-09-24

Dated: 2009-09-24

62225166 v1

Torsten Kludas

<u>ichael Vogel</u> Michael Vogel

Nustan Christian Grasser

Set Svanholm

RECORDED: 10/14/2009